The unaudited pro forma information is presented for illustrative purposes only.

VoIP,Inc.  will  account  for the  acquisition  of  eGlobalPhone,  Inc and  VoIP
Solutions, Inc. using the purchase method of accounting.

   VoIP, Inc.

   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

   March 31, 2004

   Assets
   ------
   VoIP   Proforma
   VoIP, Inc   eGlobalphone   Solutions   Adjustment   Proforma
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------

Current assets:
   Cash   $   --   75,438   --   --   75,438
   Accounts receivable   --   --   19,510   --   19,510
   Due from affiliate (2)   --   31,063   --   (31,063)   --
   Inventory   251,767   --   14,469   --   266,236
   Other current assets   8,175   12,980   3,000   --   24,155
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------

   Total current assets   259,942   119,481   36,979   (31,063)   385,339

Property and equipment, net   --   223,081   --   --   223,081

Edgar Filing: VOIP INC - Form 8-K/A

19

Due from eGlobalPhone, Inc (3)   272,727   --   --   (272,727)   --
Investment in Voip Solutions, Inc.(4)   4,987   --   --   (4,987)   --
Other assets   --   2,480   --   --   2,480
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------

Total assets   $   537,656   345,042   36,979   (308,777)   610,900
   =====================================================================

   Liabilities and Stockholder's Equity
   ------------------------------------

Current liabilities:
   Accounts payable   $   10,308   72,315   --   --   82,623
   Income taxes payable   --   --   929   --   929
   Due to affiliates   151,166   --   31,063   (31,063)   151,166
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------

   Total current liabilities   161,474   72,315   31,992   (31,063)   234,718
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------

Stockholders' equity
   Common stock - $.001 no par value
   100,000,000 shares authorized
   1,730,939 shares issued and outstanding   --   --   --   --   --
   Common stock - $.001 par value
   14,230,939 shares issued and outstand1g   14,231   --   --   --   14,231
   Additional paid-in capital   1,008,922   272,727   4,987   (277,714)   1,008,922
   Deficit accumulated during the development stage   (646,971)   --   --   --   (646,971)
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------

   Total Stockholder's Equity   376,182   272,727   4,987   (277,714)   376,182
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------

Total Liabilities and Stockholder's Equity   $   537,656   345,042   36,979   (308,777)   610,900
   =====================================================================

   VoIP, Inc.

   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

   Three months eneded March 31, 2004

Revenues   $   --   --   19,510   --   19,510

Cost of sales   --   --   12,031   --   12,031
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

   Gross profit   --   --   7,479   --   7,479

General and administrative expenses   22,324   64,273   1,562   --   88,159
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

   (Loss)/Profit before income taxex   (22,324)   (64,273)   5,917   --   (80,680)

Edgar Filing: VOIP INC - Form 8-K/A

20

Provision for income taxes (5)   --   --   930   --   930
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

   Net loss   $   (22,324)   (64,273)   4,987   --   (81,610)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Loss per weighted-average share of common
   stock outstanding, basic and fully diluted   $   (0.01)   --   --   --   $   (0.02)

Weighted-average number of common shares
   outstanding   3,814,272   --   --   --   3,814,272

Footnotes

1)   Historical Financial Results for VoIp, Inc.
2)   Adjustment to eliminate advances to affiliated entity.
3)   Adjustment to eliminate intercompanies account.